

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 8-11 OF 2008 IN Civil Appeal 4076-4079/2002

JAICHAND LOHADE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.C.Samanth & Ors.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manoj Goel,Adv.
Mr.Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As at present advised, we are not inclined to issue notice in the matter. However, the matter may be placed along with the review petition.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master