

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

R.P(C) NO. 784/2007 IN C.A. NO. 4092-4095/2002

RAJENDRA PRASAD ARDEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEWAN SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,reference to a larger bench,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was circulated today.

By Circulation

Mr Himansu Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

Inspite of the order of last chance, petitioners have not
filed affidavit of dasti service.

Hence, place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with
an office report for default of the petitioners.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj